
m :§D.ol!illil·~lil!J 

Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle, Unison-"feed, Lockstitch Machine 
(Standard Hook) 
-~-*fi*··~~ij~~~(d\§) 

LS~1340 
Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle, Unison-feed, lockstitch Machine 
(Large Hook) 
-~--*~f$8M~~ L) ~ ~ ~ (:;:!;:~) 

LS-1341 

,ARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. A:; to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an ass em b1y part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

J \ - 'Y lJ 7. 1- .:::, fU Jtl 1.: iW- G -c 
1. IJA J-..""'--:JO)#Ol. #02 ~(])/:Pii. x-:JpO)"ff~a"(J)~flA~:::$Jml'"'2!'-''~ 

2. ;;; .!lt l!i! 0) 0'< '¥ li. illl !!U: j!( G. 0.1. 2.5 ~ 0);;; ill'! li, ,. <'< ( 1ji {;l: ;< - e Jv) z j!( G >< T. 

3. <lt .!lt iOO 0) ( ) li. lll llll o'o '<: lll Jii: Vc '' <> r llll ,'1, L' <b <> .: 1: ~ %;: l)jc G >< T. 
4. -17.>.t-r<-:/0)-----!1'1i. mmJ>!i:L'<V<>.:<:z.ll:'*G><'t. 

29351202 
No.1313-00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

13 lj( 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

ffilll11·7'1-~Mi* 

z.·UPPER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ...................................... 3 

l:1il!J·3<¥i'Mi* 

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 4 

~**tll!ii!JMi* 

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS : . .................... 5 

jljl X.1E<I!II11i . J:Jl§: IJ Mfl\ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 7 

J!S 1) ill!fl\ 

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................ 9 

~1ilfi·T1il!Jilllfl\ 

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1340) ........................................ 11 

*007-lll!fl\ (LS-l340)ll) 

8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1341) ........................................ 12 

*007-lll!fl\ (LS-134l)ll) 

9. KNEE _LIFTER COMPONENTS ............................................................ 13 

/Wl:lfllllfl\ 

10.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 14 

*liil!Jilllfl\ 

11. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .......................................... 15 

-"<Jl--)- :7J ;'- • ll!!ltt ~ llllfl\ 

12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 16 

T*""~~iil'lll!fl\ 

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 17 

*:ll:-c~iil'lll!fl\ 

14. GAUGE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .............................................. 18 

Jf-VIll!fl\ (Jt-7::/ 3 Y@.fo) 

l5.BINDERCOMPONENTS .................................................................. IS 

J'-1 y Of -lll!fl\ 

l6.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 20 

MJiiOo'l.lll!fl\ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 21 

:;ll51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.l•'KAlVlli & Nll~C.!!;LLAJ.'jl!;UU::l COVER COlVIFONENTS 

gJ!Jl1l • 5'Hlli001* 

9 

2 

-~l 
1 9'if 

1 8 

~----------56 1 ~57 -..J 
I ~58 I 1G(>-1 I 59 I 
I I 
I L 60 I 
L-----~_j 

7-<(1 

sb 

~-
6 8 . 

~"'--40-G "'--·. . "---1 . "'--
~ 11-9, 

. I 
1 5 --.....' 

~ 

66 

- 1 -

4 

5 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
70 

!~ 
- / 

71 

~~ 

-38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



; 
~/ 

ltf!:.. fiO _ _ _NQ'I1: _ _ _ J:..\J9' _ Nfl ._ _ _ ________ D _I;. § _ C_ ~ _I _ P_ '!' _I_ Q_ Jl ___________ ~ __ '/ ___ ~ __ 1__ _ _ ______ Q_t;[_ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3! 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
Sl 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
7l 
72 

214-01757 
SS-4111215-SP 
T.A-1250406-RO 
213-31301 
SS-4110815-SP 
213-55904 
SS-7621040-SP 
TA-1450404-RO 
213-31756 
213-31202 
lA-0'150404-RO 
213-31806 
213-32002 
SS-4110815-SP 
TA-1250504-RO 

SS-4110815-SP 
213-31608 
SS-7150910-TP 
213-55805. 
SS-5090610-SP 
Bl129-051-000 
SS-209071 0-TP 
214-08554 
214-08505 
179-12106 
B1132-521-000 
SD-0380551-SL 
SS-2090710-TP 
B3I38-512-000 
SS-7090520-TP 
214-26754 
214-26705 
NM-6030003-SC 
214-26903 
214-26853 
SM-4030601-SC 
TA-0550604-RO 
SS-5110710-SP 
TA-1050504-RO 

#01 CM-3002001-01 
#02 CM-3002001-AI 
#01 CM-3002000-Bl 
#02 CM-3002000-01 

100-04109 
SS-2090520-SL 
214-26606 
231-00506 
212-20413 

#03 212-21908 
SS-1 i 12&1U-SP 
214-26200 
SS-7113ll 0-SP 
214-28206 
SM-8040502-TP 

Bl116-246-000 
SD-0800352-SP 
SM-6082002-TP 
214-26507 
214-26309 
214-26408 
SS-6111140-SP 
WT-0530002-KS 
102-01200 
226-19100 

#04 B1105-340-000 

NOTE (tHo) 

FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 1~12 
RUBBER PLUG D"'l2.5 L=4 
TOP COVER B . 
SCREW 11/64-40 LoB 
ARid IRRRAD GOlDE 
SCREW 3/16-32 L" 9. 5 
RUBBER PLUG D=l4.5 L=4 
l'i'INDOYI PLATE A .ASM. 
SETSCREW 
PLUGD /.5 L-3.5 
WINDOW Pl:..ATE B 
WINDOW PLATE PACKING B 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=B 
RUEBER PI.UG 

" SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 
B.AL.AliCE COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 Lo9 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 6 
FRAME TIIREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 
THREAD GUIDE ASid. 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
NERDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRlNG 
HINGE SCREW D~ 3.80 H= 5.5 
SCR£W 9/64-40 1=7.2 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW !l/64-40 L 4. 5 
SYLINDER COVER ASM. 
SYLINDER COVER 
NUT M3 
FELT PRESSER PLATE 
SYLINDER COYER FELT ASM. 
SCREW M3 X 6 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~7 
RUBBER PLUG 
SAFETY LABEL, l(SllALL). 
SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL) . 
LABEL( 16) 
.ATTENTION SEAL 
GROUND MARK 
SCREW 9;64-40 LF5 
BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE LEFT 
BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE RIGHT 
BED PLATE 
THOAT PLATE 
SCREW l [/64-40 L 28 
THROAT PLATE ·BASE 
SCREW 1/64-40 L=30 
FEED BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=5 
lRROAT PLAI:E BASE COVER AS.M. 
NUT Y3 
THROAT PLATE B.!SE COVER SPRING 
THROAT PLATE BASE COVER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L~4 

WING BOLT 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3. 5 
SCREW MB L~20 
Ill NGE 
BED HOLDl NG BASE 
BED HOLDING BASE PACKING 
SCREW 11/64-40 1"'11 
TOOTHED WASHER D=::5. 3 
RUBBER PLUG 
CAP 
THROAT PLATE 

#0 I .... FOR JAPAN 
U02 .... LXCEPT JAPAN 
#03 .... FOR LS-1341 
it04 .•.. FOR LS-1340 

2 -

olY1!1(?<) 
jr,•;fy ll/64-40L=12 
}.;ktY D~l2.5 L=4 
;,r;;,·- B 
f"-• -1;J• 11/64-40 L=8 
7 lfFTif1' 
'i'JH:7.1Y 3/16-32 L::9. 5 
Ht1 Dol4 _ 5 Lo4 
'W {!lA(?<) 
f;<;j;• 
F;<t:,o D l.u L 3.5 
·w" s 
'i'}" {5111. "''/ B 
f"-· .1Y 11/64-40 L=S 
f;!t1 

y ,..._ 

f"-"7£..,. ll/64-40 1=:8 
7Yt•'/JJ/I"-
Y~t7.1-,· 15/64-28 L~9 
1>7171 
F7A.f:::t' 9/64-40 L 6 
i>7Y71 ;I 
v;,t;;;- 9/64-40 Lo7 .2 
1> 7Y71 ( ?".) 
1>JY711!1 
l\91~tffi19 
1\Y-f~ ;HI{ :;!I !I"*' 
;9· Y.1Y 1>=3.8 H~5.5 
vttn:Y· 9/64-40 1=7. 2 
i>fJ,.; 7'/tf f3-i0W '/ 
Yk'b~J· !i)64-4U L 4. 5 
'919· -;IN -(?~) 
:Y9Y9· -jJll·-

"';;n,; H3 
7d~;ft.I:.{:;!l 

:YYY9· »J\·-7:r~~(~~) 
jr..·J~:J" M3X0.5 1=6 
}.;kl:Y 
e7;t;Y ll/64-40 L=7 
~;{tY 
yyt·'/7~· k 1(}39) 
7Yt•J7r..· l 3(J37) 
"'~J<f""''-!1,(16) 
,t·j;;·f,;1,-k(l6) 
~· 7Y~· "1-~ 
vJ!If7~y' 9/64-40 L-5 
,,. HM~(t!l' Y) 
,,. HM~( "-~· l 
;z,· 919 
l\9{~ 
YAib~y· 11/64-40 L-28 
"Yi'V !1. 1 
Yil>t7~Y 11/64-40 1=30 
t?)!l'iHI 
>>:iY M4XO. 7 L•5 
"91'9F·9 1'~11· C?~J 
o'Mttf Y3 
/1919~'9"{~!1·-j\·~ 
,y,.;· •. {liN-
f"-· J.1Y M3XO. 5 1=4 ., 
j}ljj}' ~};( f31)i:J• 
9· Y-1,. D=B H""3. 5 
"'M7tt.· k> 
f3fJ/I• y 
,·y~·?H·1' 
"-. 1V 97-!T 1r.· '/~Y 
t7;1.J• 11/64-40 1=11 
"'W ;;·:, Do5. 3 
,_,. -;· ?lt ~¥17. 
3iJF·IJ-y 17ffi:~r C?HYfY) 
J\919 

a,;:!ll 
Bi<Ht.< 
LS-I34l}ij 
LS-1340jij 

1- -
3 
2 
l 
6 
1 
2 
1 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
5 
I 

I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
1 
I 
1 
1 

(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
1 
I 
4 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 
1 
I 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
I 
8 
1 
1 
1 
.I 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPER SHAFT DRIVJNG & BALANCE COMPONENTS 

l:flll·::R"fil'll!lfl\ 

( 

28 

o-31 

i 
30 

f<¥:. _NQ __ ~O!E. __ . !'AN! _Nq. __________ p _ E_ ~ _c_ ~ .1 . r_ T _ r _ Q _N. ___ . _____ . _t _ . " _ -"- _ s _ . ____ .. ~t.Y __ 

1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT ;y~·; 1. 
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 91J'Y91X.'J.'J.!r, 1 
3 #01 214-02102 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ;'Yt' Y 1 
4 #01 225-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 7YI::' !t;{7·W ,_. 'J 1 
5 CQ-2020000-00 • OIL WICK ."lJj 0.03 
6 Bl906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ]'!It' Y j1I'!f''J 1 
7 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .l'Y 0.2 
8 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 ;>cW 15/64-28 1=8 2 
9 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1'19*' 9'J7Y'JO:rV 1 

10 Bl210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN J'l)/j' - 17!171::' y 1 
II CQ-sosoooo-oo OIL WICK 25'Y 0.03 
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) {36MM) 1Y71M(A)(36Mll) 1 
13 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=B };:(.1:}'' 15/64-28 L=B 2 
14 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 ~;:(*$'' MB 1=8 2 
15 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAll ( 3. 5) 9ti?Y:trJ.(3.5) 1 
16 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L 8 F;.t:;-.:7' 1/4-40 L=8 2 
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL ;.,· ?t»;<~· 1 
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l''y 0,25 
19 213~36557 ECCENTRIC CAY A ASM. J.1 "1it?9~>.~Y:b.!.A(7.::.) 1 
20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A A1~>.-(;t~)J~>.';!}';;;blA (I) 
21 SS~8660810-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L 8 F~t:Y' 1/4-40 L-8 (2) 
22 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER A1"1t~9'JJJ.7!J 1 
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 V=7 YAo\::7;1-:Y' ll/64-40 L=7 ' 24 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET 9IA7" 01,.~ 1 
25 SS-6661110-SP SCREW l/4-40 L=Il 1::7'*'' ll4-40 V=ll 2 
26 214-27109 TIMING BELT )-(.::.Y?' "' H 1 
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK !)I'' J;,o,.· ]9';.17' fJIJ 1 
28 SY:-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 };t~}'- M6 L=S 2 
29 Bl203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 9¥,'7 ?'D"'79Y?' 1 
30 214-27000 FLYWHEEL }\].' .::.9' A-Y 1 
31 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 b:~,- 15/64-28 L 8 2 
32 213-33406 BALANCER ,... 7Y1- 1 
33 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~;{*'' 15/64-28 L=l5 2 
34 #02 B1905-053-000 THREAD TAKE-UP TYI::'Y 1 
35 #02 Bl907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 7Yt' Y 7.71'~· :Y' 7 1 

NOTE {tl:_~) #01 ...• FOR LS-1341 LS-1341ffl 
#02 ••.• FOR LS-1340 LS-l340ffl 

~~-=---

-3-

I 
I 
' ! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 

~.fitllll!VJIM!il\ 

4-B 

~~ 
I 9 

__ ) ~16 

I /A !--17 
I,JJ-/131 1o 

I 11 . 3 2 

) 
20 
~ . 20 

I .)~ , G 

lY 
( 

23 

1 9 

26 ,----------....___j 

! 29~",1 
1 l 2:~1 
I (ri;)j I l3o ~ I 

:a~! 
l_, ~ I 

'><:: 27 I '-._ ____ _j 

~- _N~ __ ~O]"E- ___ rA!li ~Oc __________ ~ _E _ S_ ~ _R _I_ r _T_ 1_ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -"- _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 Bl420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 1\JJ$" ?'39~· ?!r 1 
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD l\J}$"93')~-,~·15'"? 

3 sS-8l5ll50-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1~10.5 '"'"" 15/64-28 1=10.5 
4 228-14909 FELT ?!75'"?~.2?'.'l7:t.H 
5 BI40l-053-000 NEEDLE BAR .h)J:i;"-

6 Bl4ll-053-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. /l.!i$" -!r i ;?":; 1 
7 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 8.5 1~t7~,. 9/64-40 1~8.5 (!) 
8 Bl411- 053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION }\J}$" -~·"' (!) 
9 B1412-051-000 FELT 1\J}$" -;· :\ 7IH 

12 Bl467-563-000 UPPER FEED .BAR GUl DE ;7;t?9t· w {f" 1 
13 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-401:= 8.5 YJI.t7~5'· 11/64-40 1=8.5 2 
14 213-38702 ROCKING BASE·GUIDE 3;;" ;~· {7>7{ 1 
15 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7. 5 1ttn,. ll/64-40 1=7. 5 2 
16 213-38603 ROCKING BA.SE GUIDE (:S) ~Y*'939}'9~'{J)7{(B} 1 
17 SS-6091022-TP SCREW tn:r 2 
18 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT 1'19*'939}'9"/''J 1 
19 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT -ARIJ ~>Yt· 939}" !It' )7' '1'7" 1 
20 Slf-8080802-TP SCREW f>W 2 
21 Bl410-77l-000 STUD ~Y$'- 3-}'- b'JJ'~5'· 'J 1 
22 Bl414·232-000 SQUARE BLOCK '}J'J-:1'1 1 
23 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL 1'19!">)3>)}'>)";''J1I~~~ 1 
24 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR UETAL 1'19!'939}'95'''!7}~~~ 1 
25 228-14909 FELT 9TJ"'' 'J~.:x9.-z7J:.H 1 
26 214-30053 ROCKING RRAR ARM ASY. ~).It' 93>)}' ')::J97' >)j' ('J~) 1 
27 214-30004 ROCKING REAR ARM J\9*'1)3>)).' 9::197' ?]j' (!) 
28 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=23.5 t71.5'' 15/64-28 L=23.5 (!) 
29 214-30103 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT J\9*'9 39}'>)::11)7'97' 7J:~} ( 

Y}' 

32 #02 MC-3720014·00 NEEDLE SY3355 NM140 J\!1 SY3355 NM140 

NOTE (itil) #01 •••• FOR LS-1341 LS-134l}D 
#02 ••.. FOR LS-1340 LS-1340ffl 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
jljl,JlfE~RJi·J:;il;IJ/Miffi 

37 'i 31~~ 
'" :\-~~;,~ /Jv-

1 
5 32. 

1 

28 29 

~ 

m~ 42 
\_ _ _j 

4 

43-~ 
~ 

50 
,_.J ___ , 

I 5211 I I 
I 51 I 
I I L _____ _j 

53· 
, __ j_ __ , 

/54~ I I • 5 s I 
I I 
L _____ _j 

-5-

38 

,-J..-, 
1~1 I • I 
I I 
I I L ___ _j 

1 1 

,--J..-, 
I ~t I I I 
I I 
L ___ _j 

I 

/
.• 

.I 
--. •j 

!'! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R)J'._NQ _ -~IJ"!L. __ -~A)ll: ~0_. _________ -~ ]:_S_g_R_I. f_T_, _()_N ____________ t_ .'! __ ;< __ j _ _______ 9<J. _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
I2 
!3 
14 
I5 
I 6 
17 
18 
!9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4] 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

213-40401 
213-40500 
SS-86606 I 2-TP 
213-41904 
213-78302 
229-04155 
229-04106 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-81507 10-SP 
TA-0550604-RO 

#02 . 81470-053-0At) 
2I3-39908 
2I3-47I09 
EA-9500800-00 
83016-141-HOO 
SD-0640701 -SP 
8I414-555-000 
WP-0501046-SC 
2I3-40807 
SS-7IJ0510-SP 
BJ414-555-000 
105-09701 
81465-053-000 
81466-563-000 
81467-053-0AO 
81468-053-000 
SS-6151780-SP 
214-06509 
135-143 I 0 
SS-6151920-SP 
213-40I04 
DI456-055-BOO 
DI455-055-BOO 
WP-0482086-SD 
NS-6II0530-SP 
213-40203 
SM-9062250-SC 

#02 81525-563-DAO 
2I3-4I 052 
2J3-4I003 
SS 71 109IO TP 
213-40906 
II0-71701 
81502-246-000 
SD-0800481-SP 
2I3-4II51 
81462-053-000 
214-06I03 
BI510-155-000 

#01 81470-241-HAO 
81470-241 -HOO 
BI47 1-24 I -HOO 

#01 BI525-241-HAO 
81525-241-HOO 
103-37905 
SS-7150740-SP 
214-06608 
Bl501-241-ll00 

NOTE (it~il) 

UPPER FEED SHAFT 
UPPER FEED FRONT ARM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L~G 
FRONT METAL 
FEED SHAFT METAL 
MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
!!A IN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L~6 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
WALK! NtT FOOT ASM. 
UPPER FEED LINK 
FELT 
CLIP CV-70S 
HINGE SCREW, 8 
HINGE SCREW D-6.35 H-7 
SLIDE BLOCK 
WASHER 5 X I3 X I 
TRIANGULAR LEVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
FELT 
WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 
WALKING BAR 
WALK.JNG BAR ASM. 
WALKING BAR SPRING 
SCREW I5/64-28 L~I7.0 
UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE 
ROLLER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=J9.0 
UPPER FEED ROD 
HINGE SCREW 
CONNECTING STUD 
WASHER 4.8XI1.5X2 
NUT ll /64-40 
UPPER FEED REAR ARM 
SCREW M6 L=22 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. 
PRESSER BAR HOLDER 
SCREW II/64-40 L= 8.5 
PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 
PRESSER SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 II= 4.9 
THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE 
THREAD RELEASE SPRING 
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 
PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING 
WALKING FOOT ASM. 
WALK! NG FOOT 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 
GUIDE PLATE SPACER 
PRESSER BAR 

#OJ •••. FOR LS-1341 
#02 .... FOR LS-1340 

-6-

?~t?Y~'? 
?~t?W Y7' ?'i' 
fxtl'' 1/4-40 L~6 
?~t?YY ?'II>M 
;t.{l..{;.t~Y'Y' ~i-91Y 
>)~Y ?X7>Wr(?~) 
?~Y ?X7Xf??' 
f>tY 1/4-40 L=6 
f>tl'' I5/64-28 L~7 
f;<b 
?~t?Yn ;" 
~Yt?YJJY? 
?~tiiYYY?7IH 
?'1Y?A' Yf' 60 
L{~DYf' ~·Yt)'' B 
~·yt'' D-6.35 H-7 
AYli 9!1'" 7Yt130 
,,. !J' t.5XI4X1 
f',;"b97:J 
nt7;5" I 1/64-40 L= 5 
,..y;j( ry~· =\ T.;f-(:JtJ 

oio-7 ;;·""'r7I~f 
?Y.t?Y 3-f' -YYil 
ryit?Y>'? 
99t9Y~' ~ y,·t·- 9~ 
?~.t?Yt'- ttiA'; 
t5~,. 15/64-28 L=l7 
9I!Ii1Yb'{f'1!1 
{f<Y*Y 30U 

t';i)" 15/64-28 L=J 9 
?#?YD1f 
?~.t?Y U1f' !I' YtY 
?~.t?Y D1f' vY17~'1 
t'W b' .> 4. BXI 1. 5X2 
D7!Jilf1f 11/64-40 
?~t?Y3')T ')7' 
D7!J?*' H M6 L=22 
Jtt:rn :7~ 
.tti>'W<Wn 
Hit'?!l'< 
'l~t7t~· II/64-40 L 8.5 
tjif3?t1tY 
HI T3?t7 ,,. 71f 
tji f3?t1 ,. t 
~·~t~· D=8 H=4.9 
{f>~;??-1!1(513'?) 
1Ph> ?11~ ,. ; 
ltil?'' w­
HI>'- ~!1:<!1~ 

•~t?Yn"' 
?~;t?Yn 
~,. 

tt:r:n :7~ 

.tt:r7' 
>t' •• -f' 
'i'.ltt5*Y 15/64 28 L,.7 
!J' {f' {!IX•' -1 
HI*'-

LS-1341}1j 
LS-1340!1l 

].. 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
( 2) 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

(l) 
(J) 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(l) 
(I) 

I 
( 1) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

* ') F;!Jf* 

"? 
53 

6 4 "'1=- tp' 6 6 <:;::o ' • 
65 ~ ' "jiv 

61 62 

56 

79~ • 

/ 

74 
1 6 

19 ~ 

14 §-
15 & 22 

·~15~. 
11 ~d 

'~k~ '" ~1 0 '-1 2 1 7 1 8 Y"d"'l/:Q) If 
41 

F.il 
39 Y' 

40 

- 7 -

cr 
21 

A 
·~ 43 

42 

i 
i 

I 
I I 

. 
1 
I 

.. , 

! 

I 
I 

I ., . ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_Rl!, ~o __ fil!f!: ___ P~RT _NQ. _ _________ _D _ E_ § _c_ ~ }_ P T _!_ Q y ___________ ~ __ , __ !_ _ 1 _ ________ Q_tt_ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I' 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
5o 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 
78 
79 
80 

214-35003 
SS-7110840-SP 
214-28008 
PS-0200102-KH 
214-28107 
B£414-232-000 
214-29006. 
ss.:. 6121220-TP 
214-29501 
SS-8110710-SP 
214-2fH05 
SS-6121850-TP 
SS-6120930-TP 
214-29709 
SM-8040502-TP 
SD-0900/01 IP 
210-48707 
214-29204 
EA-9500£02-00 
214-29600 
228-14909 
102-05201 
214-27901 
SS-6110610-TP 
Bl414-232-000 
SD-0640752-TP 
214-27802 
SD-0790701-SP 
NS- 6660430-SP 

CS-llllOIC-SH 
CS-1I11019-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 

SS-8150510-TP 
214-28305 
SS-6121610-SP 
214-28503 
214-28404 
WP-0621016-SH 
SS-9152130-CP 
213-37506 
213-37506 
SS-iil09lli-IP 
213-37407 
213-37803 
SS-8150822-TP 
213-38306 
SS-7090610-SP 
213-37902 
SS-7090910-TP 
213-37308 
SD-0800402-TP 
213-37605 
213-38009 
SS-6111610-SP 
214-30202 
SM-6061802-TP 
214-30301 
SS-6121860-SP 
110-09909 
R0-0922702-00 

213-36656 
213-36607 
B1418-761-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
SM-8050612- fP 
2I3-36706 
213-38207 
SD-1000801-SH 
213-36300 
CS-1201010-SH 
CS-1201011-SH 
SS-86606!0-TP 
RE-0900000-KO 
226-10505 

FEED DOG 
SCREW 11/64-40 1~7.8 
FEED BASE 
SPRING PIN 2,0 X 10 
FEED BASEP IN 
SQUARE BLOCK 
VERT1 CAL FEED SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L"11.5 
VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=:S. 5 
YERJICAL FEED ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 I.-=o-18 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
VERTICAL FEED THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1:::5 
HI N!iE SCREW D 9 H- I 
lll NGE SCREW 
VERTI C.A.L FEED ROD 
CABLE BAND 150 
VERTICAL FEED ROD FELT 
FELT 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD 
HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 
SQUARE BLOCK 
HINGESCREWD 6.35H 7,5 
HORIZONTAL FEED BASE 
HINGE SCREW D=7, 94 H=7 
NUl' 

THRUST COLLAR ASM.D:::11.11 W=lO 
THRUST COLLAR ]:::ll.ll W=lO 
SCREW 1=6 

SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
HORIZONTAL FEED ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15. 5 
HORIZONTAL FEED ARM STOPPER 
HOR l ZONTAL FEtD ARM ROD 
!VAS HER 
SCREW 15/64-28 1"'20.5 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 8.5 
SQUARE BLOCK 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 
FELT SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 6 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 ~ 8.5 
FEED ADJUSTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=- 4 
SPRING 
SPRING HOOK 
SCREW 1!/64-40 L=16 
FEED ADJUSTING 
SCREW M6 L= 18 
FEED ADJOSllNG DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
RUBBER RING 

FEED LINK ASM. 
FEED LINK 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW M5X6 
FEED ROD A 
FEED L1NK P1N 
HINGE SCREW D=lO H=8 
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASld. D [2 1'1 10 
THRUST C01I.AR D= 12 W= 1 0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
E-RING 9 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 

- 8-

MY"' (2.5*6) 
yk\:::7~7" ll/64-40 1=7. B 
MY:9''1 
;(7' yy~· t·y 2.0X10 
.t991:'1t' y 
jjj:l' y 

7'3'/?-'itP'Y''P' 
t7t7' 3/16-28 1=11.5 
y· 3'/?"' t:'!!JY 9)!:1J.. 
f;;f}• 11/64-40 ~6 .5 
5' 3?1· iJ9?7' 
t7tY' 3/16-28 1=18 
t5tY' 3/16-28 1=9 
''39~'i?YA5A~~7-
~~~~· ll4X0.7 L=5 
9' Y~y· D 9 N-7 
t· Y:r -J.:j;· t 9' YtY 
,. 39~· i?Yn_,~· 
'rJY?,. W 150 
Y'397'i?YDJ}'7xk~ 
?!7Y ?'\'J?.l7xM 
}'1!)2;'- 3-~· -0:1}' 
>{'{i?Y!r {yyi 
t5*Y' 11/64-40 L~6 
;b?J'Y 
!i·~~·y D 6.35 H-'/.5 

"'''*''y~· { 

"''*?9or· 
t7~,. 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
A{~{~?~,7'A~~~·-
M~1:if?9&r· J• ~ 
t'w»·; 
"'""'. >f 15/64-28 
t99fo9t1N 
t?Yf•9t1N 
vtt7~,. 11764-40 L 8.5 
:t?9f::~')t,;b:?:J'Y 
t99fo9t1Nttx 
,~.,. 15/64-28 L=8 
7x.H:tY:t 
~Xt5~Y' 9/64-40 L 6 
M913?t1~YY!It'Y 
~kt7*'' 9/64-40 1=8.5 
i9Yfo9t1U>V 
!I' Y-*'' D=B H=4 
*19t3?ty§1 tJft'9"·~ 
t'"'!!J\'*;1;7 
t7*Y' 11/64-40 L=l6 
i?9f•9t1 
U1;097t>• tf 
;r?9t3!'1t.'l' j.·1f)!l 
,,.~. 3/16-28 L=18 
;t:?9f39i:1*'' 
OJIY?' 

~~~y· 115XO .8 L 1.i 
Ai"1~?911'~· A 
A{~{.t:?Y9Y~t· Y 
9· Y*'' D= 1 0 H=8 
,. t?t?YW -~· 9 
AJAF95 D ~2 l'l 10 :7~ 
A7;t}97 D=l2 W==10 
}~;;· 1/4-40 L=6 
Et· ~H9 9 
'f ?9t?9W-

. i 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 

1 
(l) 
(2) 

I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 

1 
.(I) 
(l) 

(0.04) 
(I) 

1 
I 
1 
1 
I 

(l) 
(2) 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



b. rtUU!\..t')tlJUlT & LUW~K0tlAl•T CUlVli'UN.!!;N'1'0 

~fl!l·l'"fl!IB!Jt;ji 

1·23 ~ 

,,.. 
3·25~ 

J-e 

~7 

5 

56 

47 

46 

371l ~ ~ 
39--8 !C. 

~ 
~ 
~ 

45 > 40-a 42 

® 3 e---{3 

4 1 

30-@ 

42 

f 
36 

34 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEf!.l{O _ _ _N~- __ _ P:.~T_NQ. _ _________ _ D_E!_ §_C_~ _I_P_ "[ _I_Q ~- ________ --~- _Y __ ~- _1 _ _______ _ Q_t~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

#02 B91 17-201-000 
#02 214-31358 
#02 212-27400 

B!827-246-000 
BI826-246-000 
SS-1092810-SP 
SS-7090710-SP 
212-31204 
SM-6051202-TP 

#03 214-30954 
#02 214-30806 
#03 214-30905 
#02 214-31002 
#03 214 31101 
#01 B!820-246-000 
#01 BI820-246-00A 

Bl820-246-00B 
#01 Bl820-246-00C 
#01 Bl820-246 OOD 
#02 212-27301 
#03 B9117-051-000 
#03 BI80!-340-0AO 
#03 Bl8!0-340-000 
#03 BI8!4-340-000 

214-31200 
CQ-2020000-00 
BI836-246-000-A 
SS-8660610-TP 
Bl803-246-000 
BT-0500300-EA 
214-29303 
SS-8660612-TP 
Bl301-340-000 
SS-81507!0-SP 
212-23409 
PF0200!02-KH 
Bl639-05!-000 

SS-8150432-TH 
214-27307 
SS-8150710-TP 
214-27208 
213-33505 
B12I4-019-000 
B 1305-055-000-A 
BI307-055-000 
BI308-055-000 
B1309-055-000 
BI310-055-000 
105-03605 
B1314-055-000 
SS-666!110-SP 
SD-0640322-TP 
SD-0640322-TP 
SS-8090540-SP 

NOTE UH2) 

BOBBIN 
CAP HOOK ASM. 
INNER HOOK GUIDE 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 25.4 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 

HOOK SHAFT BASE 
HOOK SHAFT BASE 
HOOK SHAFT BASE 
HOOK SHAFT METAL 
HOOK SHAFT METAL 
WASHER 
WASHER A 
WASHER B 
WASHER C 
WASHER 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR 
BOBBIN 
HOOK ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR 
HOOK SHAFT LUBRICATION FELT 
OIL WICK 
LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR . 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 
llUSHING, fNTERMEDIATE 
011 TUBE 
VERTfCAL FEED CAM (1.0) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SAFETY CLUTCH DISK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L 7 
SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 
SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 
SPRING 

SCREW I5/64-28 L=4 
LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
LOWER SHAFT 
LOWER SPROCKET 
SPROCKET RING 
SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 
SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER- HOOK 
COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LfNK 
SAFETY BASE 
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LfNK PfN 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=l1 
HINGESCREWD-6.35H 3.2 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 

#0 I .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
#02 .... FOR LS-1341 
#03 .... FOR LS-!340 

;j;• t• '/ 

~1'17' iJ' • wu 
t!J!i' •7Yt{ 
t!i !i' • 7Yt{ on __ 
t!i !i' ' 7Yt{ oW ? ---""'( 
Y'i*J' 
v~t7t-~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 
t!i!i'•7Yt{f39tJ{J 
U1!i?7tt' ~f M5XO. 8 L=l2 

?J' 
hv>" ?J' 1 
hvJ'?~'{(o!i'v39) 

''''?;<!~~ 
»•Y ?;<Jlk(o;;· ,o')) 
"bv7· ~Y" 7J' :7: 
,,,. ?y' h' t- A 
iHJ' ?y' Ji' t- B 
hvY?Y'h' t- c 
J)V}'?y'J)'') 
hvJ'?!Jy,?·~v 
::· t' )' 
~';.(?it) 

t!iii'FYN 
!JVJ' ?bYh?' ~V 
"b'?"J':7:f.:t9.:Z.7dl­
.J.}'Y 

yJ}'?!Jy,?' H 
fxt-7' I/4-40 1=6 
JJY? t!JxJ~ 
9~9Yf>-7' 
}'3?1't?9hA(1.0) 
f;<')Y 1/4-40 L=6 
7Yt''I'Ji;fi'.J/'I''.J 
r~t-}' 15/64-28 L 7 
7Yt'YY?ftJt'9Y 
7.7' 9'1:7. t' Y 2. OXl 0 
;tJ;t: !IY 1\" ~ 

f~')Y' 15/64-28 L=4 
J1Y?lf;<H 
f;<')}' 15/64-28 L=7 
JJ}'? 
"')9-7.7" D?":t~ 
Xl' D1Yf VY?' 
7Yt' YY-f ,. :i 
7Yt' YY-f 1;1 
7Yt' YY-f ~· t? 1;1 
7Yt'YY-f ~·t?Y; ,. ') 
7Yt'YY-f 73-YY? 
7Yt'YY')fryt 
7Yt.YY-f }'3-9'1:7 t'Y 
t'i:iY 1/4-40 L=11 
.;z· Y:?:Y D-6.35 H-3.2 
9' Yt-}' D=6. 35 H=3. 2 
f;<t-}' 9/64-40 L=5 

~1R~Jh 
LS-1341Jil 
LS-1340Jil 

I -
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
l 
2 

1 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

.I 
I 
1 

0. 15 
1 
3 
1 

0. 05 
1 
2 
l 
2 
I 
I 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
I 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1340) 

3\;~'f-r.l'l-1* (LS-1340Jll) 

~- _h'() __ ~arE. ___ !AJ<!: ~q. __________ _n _ E_ § _c_ ~ _r _ r_ I_ r _ q ,N ____________ , __ ' _ y __ ! ________ !l'.Y __ 

1 214-09065 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1~fo9J(9"-) 1 
2 214-09057 THREAD POST BASE COMPL. {~fo9J~'11~~1J' 9 (!) 
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD 1H9A' *"'? ( 1) 
4 83128-520-000 TENSION SPRING 1HW* (1) 
5 83137-051-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. {~~9A' * lYf{,'7 if"- (!) 
6 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT 1H9A' *J' ?71~ (!) 
7 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 7'' tY 1/8-44 L=6. 4 ( 1) . 
8 83127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {~~~;! t' y (!) 
9 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rf3-}, (2) 

10 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {efo9JY7t'x (!) 
11 83129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {ef3·}A' * (!) 
12 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1rf3-0I 71~ (1) 
13 83134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1Pk>1~ ( 1) 
14 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ~·y*y' D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
15 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR {~~~#Jt' I; 1 
16 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 7.7' 9Y?' t' Y • I 
17 214-09909 GUIDE PLATE 1HoiJJ7Y711~ 1 
18 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 yJt.~7-tY 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
19 #01 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR ie~HtJt' IJ I 
20 #01 103-21107 TENS I ON RELEASE BAR 1PI,;! tn· -

NOTE CiHc) #0 l. ... SELECTIVE PARTS ~1R~db 

-11-

' ! 
, I 

1 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1341) 

7i<W!l-f-il!lf* (LS-1341J!l) 

22 

!li-!:..~0-- _N~-.-- _P~_N9._ --------- _D_f!. §_C_~ _I_P_ T _r_q_ ~-- ------- --~--y--~- _1_---- --- _Q_!:~-

1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1rfa?l'0~) 1 
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. 1ffa?Y( ?"J:J' 'J) (1) 
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD 1rrW tY ~ (!) 
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING -IH9A'} ( 1) 
5 B3I37 -051-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. 1rrY•· t r~t1t·, ~~ (!) 
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1ff3-Y t1r (I) 
7 226-I8201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {f:z~;lt'Y(A) (2) 
8 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {ff3·Yt7 ( 4) 
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {ffa?Yt'i;HI (2) 

10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 1rf3-Y ··t c1.2l ( 2) 
11 B3120-125 000 ROTATING STOPPER 1rf3·Yt7 »1rYr':l ( 2) 
12 119-56802 THREAD TENS10N KNOB, BLUE {rfa?l'1'1~ C7t) (2) 
13 101-24204 THREAD TENS JON POST, A ~'1I{ff3-Y#'- A (!) 
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENS10N PLATE ~·11f1rfa?J>" (2) 
15 110-45101 THREAD TENS10N SPRING ~· {{f {rf3'JYA'} (!) 
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ~· { 1 {ff3?Y t1 f ( 1) 
17 214-4110 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {f:z~;l{~ . (I) 
18 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1"6.4 t~· *'' 1/8-44 1"6. 4 (1) 
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D"4. 7 H"2. 8 !f.' y~,. D"4.7 H"2.8 (2) 
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nJ»JtJr 11/64-40 (!) 
21 D3162-555 BOO THREAD GUIDE 1r>~>tn·" (1) 
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 7.7' !J!JJ' t• y 1 
23 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L" 8. 5 'lM.:7.it:7' 11/64-40 L"8.5 2 
24 #01 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR {r:z~MJ>t·" 
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {f:z~;l Jty;J;' - I 
26 230 6406 THREAD GUIDE ~·111 1rf3-yt·- 1>t1 1 

NOTE (i:Hcl #0 I. ... SELECTIVE PARTS .Ji!!R Jm o9J 

- 12-

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 
0 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
G 
7 
s 

' 'J 

9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
J!*..t lfmlffi 

1 5 

1~ 

~ 
I I 1 3 

5 10 12~ 

~8, ffi/ 
{-~~~ 

9 :::~---..__ 1-1 i 

-I "·· 4 

28 
J, 2 7 

~ 

214~32g51 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A.SU. tf' n· 7:JC?~) 
. S!.f-6062502-TP SCREW M6 1=25 ~1b97tt· 1~ M6 1=25 

214-32703 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE tt' n· V'l17·H< 
SD-0790451-SP ·HINGE SCREW D= 1,94 H= 4.5 ~-~~7' D=7.94 H=4.5 
214-33008 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE tt'71'J'9A7A~?7 
PS-0400222-Ko SPRING PIN AT 9Y?' t· 'J 
214-33107 KNEE LIFTER SPRING tf' 7'1' ,.. *-
214-05709 KNEE LIFTER ARM t:J" 77' 97' 
Sll-6052002-TP SCREW IdS L~20 P1»971$' 1~ ld5X0.8 1=20 
214-32604 KNEE LHTER STOPPER ARM t·rn·:.:tl-~~" 97·-
SM-6052002-TP SCREW MS L 20 01b?7tj· ~~ M5X0,8 L-20 
Sld-8052502-TP SCREW MSXO.B 1=25 f>W 
Ni!-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 D1P9t7l- M5X0.8 1~~ 
214-33206 STOPPER ARM Abl\'97" 
SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 t7~}" 3/16-28 1=12 
214-32505 KNEE LIFTER SH:Afi' tj"7!J"'!/"1 
229-32453 BRACKET ASM. tt"77~7'"~~91~9j" (?~) 
229-32404 BRACKET tt· 7H7'" nYH9T 
229-34707 SCREW tt"77~7Y"?~91~97"Y~~,. 
214-33354 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tj" 771~(?~) 
SM-9061203-SE SCREW Mfi L-12 O;tb?i" A.+ 11.6 L 12 
214-33305 KNEE PRESS LEVER tt· nvr•-
229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVE.R '(f" 77{~'};/1." -
229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER t1"771~J· A 
229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE u· 771!1. 
229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT t:Y" 77'19'ft:r 
214-33404 PRESSER LIFTER ARM ttxn· 97" 
Sll-6051602-TP SCREW M5XO.B 1=16 D1'};?]jt" !r M5X0.8 1=16 
214-33503 PRESSER LIFTER PLATE tJxW{~ 
SI.I-6051552-TP SCREW !IS L-15 El1M7tt" t~ 
.B 1 1-0 9-00 CHAIN 91' 
B8133-0l9-000 S SHAPED HOOK w< ;w 
NOT£ OHcl #01 .••• OPTIONAL PARTS :4-T Y3Y-sil~ 

-13-

1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
2 
l 
I 

(1) 
(2) 
f 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
I 
1 
I 

' 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!0. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

*ftilll ~{,j\ 

1 1 

1 

31 
)---

/ 

I 
I 
I 

!) 

/// \ 
Q-34 

' 0 3 7 

33g ~--
35 

RJ:~. _NQ __ l!DT£ ___ --~A.F'!: ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ f _T_ ~ _9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ 91.! __ 

I 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-A~Y9~;7IA}(~~)LU-1510 I 
2 -213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-J.1J'J9.2?7:t.~}-.A. (I) 
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-.A:b'J!b.!l7:tA!-B (I) 
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT 'J.'IT :b!t9.2!/7df. (I) 
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. 7I1.f.tJIU.:;.) I 
6 21 -46309 FELT 7d'HI I 
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT Jt9)}~>.'Jj}'J!J17.:d}> (I) 
8 213-46408 FELT i1.1.\."I.!).J7d} (I) 
9 EA-9500BOO.:.Oo CLIP CV-70S }JY?~''I}' 60 (2) 

10 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1~4.3 t5.1'' ll/64--40 L=:4. 3 I 
II 213-40708 UPPER FEED 011 BAR PLATE 9fi?9.J.if '719 I 
!2 SS-71 10510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=o5 Y1.t7*}' 11/64-40 L= 5 I 
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :.t}'} 0.2 
14 #01 213-47000 TAXI-UP OIL PLATE 7!1\~· Y.J:*- i;h' Y I 
15 CQ-2.020000-00 OIL WICK :z'y 0.2 
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT 7Yt' YO\.J.lJ:t7:rJ..F l 
17 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Le;6 iAr:i-'' 9/64-40 1:::6 I 
18 213-46002 FELT 7-A'\-.:r.'!J.l7:r.H I 
19 B1412-051-000 FELT 7\Y:r -~:f 7:tH I 

-00 OIL 

22 OIL TANK A ,. 397· n· 7!1.Y'JA I 
23 214-07606 OJL TANK B -,· 3'!)7' 77' 7!1.Y:)"B I 
24 214-07705 FELT 5''3'!17'77'79Y?7:r~~ 2 
25 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 9.5 tn,.· 11/64-40 1:=9. 5 2 
26 CQ-2.020000-00 OIL WICK .l'Y 0.2 
27 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) 9l1HY:.n,,...1~(B) I 
28 SS-7111120-TP SCREW '\',R-J~J' 2. 
29 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 t71'~'i 4,5XlOX0.8 I 
30 226-2.0504 OIL WICK HOLDER 'J.'J7'=\'..ll;:Z:t)'';f1:t: I 
31 tA-9soOBOo-oo CLIP CY-70S 'J'J'lJl\· YF' 6o I 
32 PS-0500202.-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 :7.7' 919' t" y 5,0X20 I 
33 214-33800 OIL TANK i1HY? I 
34 Bl203-05I-000 OIL FELT 97?'? u;<~~ 7X.H I 
35 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1:::7 1Art7~,. 11/64-40 L:::7 2 
36 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f.l-T VY'J1#' I 
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l}Y 0.3 
38 #02 Bll40-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLA..SHER 7-'Jt' 'J .J.$:' -{~ I 

NOTE <1110) #01 .... FOR LS-1341 LS-134lf!J 
#02 .... FOR LS-1340 LS-1340f!J 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------- --, -~v......, ..._.. ... ...__. _.,...........__,J..J-'.\.l '--".1.-l.\. VV.l.Y..L.l VJ.~b.l'l.l.:J 

4 

,----~ 

I 3 
I fl'-~'-

\ ' ' 
' 1 ' ' ' 
' 2 '-l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I / 
L _ _/"' 

/ 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
I 

) 

R!J::._NQ _-~UTE_ ___ _PAJq~q. _ _________ _D_E_~_C_~ }_P_ !_I_Q _N ____________ t __ , _ y __ f ________ _(lt_Y __ 

I 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) ~· ~kb~· - (~of· ):7~ I 
2 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) ~·.n»~·-c~'~'· J (I) 
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE· ,_. H»~· -tY' 31-!1 (I) 
4 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) ~· ~~-»~· -(t-!1' y) I 
5 D8232-241-EOO BELT COVER SUPPORT A ,. ~~-t~·- Y'f:J.~ A I 
6 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7-tY 15/64-28 L-30 2 
7 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 1::7-15'' 15/64-28 L=14 I 
8 §S-7110840-SP SCREW II/64C40 L=7 .8 'i'Jl.t7*Y' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 I 
9 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 HX*Y' 11/64-40 L=6. 5 I 

10 214-34451 BELT COVER ASM • , LOWER ~·.n:U~'-':1-!1(9~) I 
II 214-34402 BELT COVER LOWER ~·!11-ft~' Y-!1 (!) 
12 214-34501 BELT COVER COVER ''H:Q~·-?;z (I) 
13 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7*'Y' 15/64-28 L=30 2 
14 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7*'Y' 15/64-28 L=l4 2 
15 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2 .4 L=l6 '?!'if:?*':!' D=2.4 L=l6 4 
16 WP 032050 I SC WASHER M3 t7'' ft' * 3.2X7X0.5 4 
17 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77'70'~ I 
18 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77' 7t' y· I 
19 WP-0612076-SP WASHER 6. IXIIX2 t7:l'' :Q' * 6 .IXIIX2 

- 15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

""f*'@i~ilil1ilf.il!li1\ 

213-57967 BOBBIN DEV1 CE ASM. 
225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COldPL. 
213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. 
225-3815I BOBBIN CAl! SI!AFT COMPL. 
236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 
225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE 
81529-890-00C-A PRES SUR FOOT SPRING 
106-18304 VERT I CAL ROLLER WASHER 
A3216-00I-00A RUBBER RING 
83205-210-000 CUSHION 
Bll48-555 000 SPRING 
RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 
SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 
SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 5.0 
145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 
SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 
SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 
105-02300 THREAll CUTTER 
SS-6090620-TP SCREW 
213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
213-55706 FITTING BASE 
D3162-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.I 
83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST 
110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 
SM-6040800-SP SCREW 
225-38706 PACKING 

-16-

{~Y\'Y9f<Ji<) 1 
{~··~97}~"{(713"9) (1) 
""'"" 7(71J" 9) ( 1) 
{~Y\'iA'"~(77J"9) (1) 
1H\'v~·- (1) 
{fy<y·~~·{f39t1{~ (!) 
;tj"IJ\"~ . ( 1) 
}">9~"9 D-7 911~ ( 2) 
o· A9(7"71~) (1) 
i;" t• "..t' (1) 
i~Y f3-t7 t·y~·· (1) 
c:;·!J~~9 (1) 
E:;·~~n 5 (1) 
oyyp-· (1) 
"i~t7~y· 9/64-40 L=l3.5 (I) 
t7'iJ" 9/64-40 L 5 (I) 
{}Y\'73\Ib{~ (1) 
t7~}· 11/64-40 L=8 3 
,..,,,,~·--., I 
~;<~y· Y5X0.8 L=6 2 
1HY¥Y" {~ . I 
t?>Y . 1 
H{C7Yt{(~'U I 
JM~7YNH77!J" { (1) 
~"{{f {~f3-Jt"- 7Y7{ (I) 
U1h?i1f 11/64-40 (I) 
~·{I {}139,,.;) (I) 
{Of3-Y t'i ( 2) 
~"{{f{rf•?JJ;"9 (I) 
~· { I {~13?01 h~ (I) 
t71"Y 2 
{~Y\'~91~!J"{~"1~Y I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. Ttl!U'AlJ ::;TANJJ COMPONENTS 

*.ll-c~fl!IM{,j\ 

! / v--

• i 9 

15 ~ o--10 
13~it-11 

?12 t14 
~19 
®--19 

@-18 

~- _Nq __ ~<Yl"E_ ___ fAR"!" _Nq. __________ _D _ E_ ~ _c_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_~ !i ___________ ~ __ ~ _ _;< __ f_ _______ !J'_Y __ 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 11-!li'Y?f(?~) 1 
2 229-3!109 SPOOL RETAINER 1J.'?~7W ~ (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 11-\'H?"t'? (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1J.'?~?H'7?1,sY (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 11-s~?!Jt' 7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L-16 t7:Jt01' M6 L-15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT. 11-!li*" ?'J~~-w (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11-!lit' ?tJ' J' A (!) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 11-!li?T' ( 2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1]-!lj't' >)(>)I) (I) 
I! 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 11-!li't' >)y~· 7' (!) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 ·h' JtOI" MS L=l4 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OJtl?fJJ. M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 11-!li't' ?(01!1) (!) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1Hf (2) 
I6 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A"H'tl"t 5.IX9.2Xl.3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 01»9:111- M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT MI6X1. 5 01:111:11~ M16Xl. 5 101J (!) 
I9 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7,'o' t 17X30X2.6 (2) 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

14. GAUGE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

Jf-VMil\ (;t 7'"0/ 3 /llilJl.) 

B9101-340-0AO 
MAM-22709000 
WP-0551016-SH 
B9104-340-000 
212-25305 
212 25008 
212-31006 

1 

4 

EDGE GUIDE ASM. 
SCREW 

~2 

®-3 

WASHER 5.5X13X1 
FIXING BINDER FITTING PLATE. 
FEED DOG , 3 . 211M 
FEED DOG 
WALK! NG FOOT 

- 18-

5 

6 

I)/}" j]" 1}' U".) 1 
}9171!1};{tY 2 
t7t'h't 5.5X13X1 2 
JT1~"1Y!I' -}9171!1 1 
:Hrv~· U7' ~3Y ~97:1": 3. 2) 1 
t?v~· I 
!l9Ji"797Y 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. BINDER COMPONENTS 

I #01 214-27455 BINDER SET ,. 1Y?" -t>r I 
2 214-27406 THROAT PLATE A9{9(,"{Y9'-3!)) (I) 
3 l!AQ-14302000 FEED PLATE A ASM. t~9{9A(l"13'?) (I) 
4 l!AQ-14303000 FEED PLATE B t?9{9B (I) 
5 l!AQ-09205000 BINDER LOCK NUT A'{Y!I' r~nr ( 2) 
6 l!AQ-09204000 BINDER SETSCREW 1\' {~1;' "*'" ( 2) 
7 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 'i'~t7i:5'' 11/64-40 L= 5 ( 2) 
8 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YA-t7.1;5'' 11/64-40 L= 5 ( I) 
9 l!AQ-09206000 TAPE GUIDE 7-7' ;;· {f' (I) 

10 SD-072!112-SN HINGE SCREW D-7.2411-11.1 9" Yt.Y D=7. 24 11=11.1 (I) 
II 212-32004 SPRING !1'-{'J~' f91H"1<1I"" :i- (I) 
12 l!AQ-14306000 FEED t~9 (I) 
13 MAQ-14307000 , FEED VERTICAL CAM t~W 3?J"' :!A (I) 
14 l!AQ-093080AO PRESSER FOOT ASM. t;xn ( ~".) (I) 
15 l!AQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT ?9i~9 7".1 (I) 
16 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7t.}" 11/64-40 L 6.5 (I) 
17 #02 l!AQ-143010AO BINDER SET (QI43) Ql43<1r I 
18 MAQ-14301000 THROAT PLATE A9{9 (I) 
19 l!AQ-14302000 FEED PLATE A ASM. ;!?9{9A(l"13"?) (I) 
20 l!AQ-14303000 FEED PLATE B ;!~9{!1B (I) 
21 l!AQ-09205000 BINDER LOCK NUT ,. {Y?" r>tn ( 2) 
22 MAQ-09204000 BINDER SETSCREW "'-iY!I' '~"'" 

( 2) 
23 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 '~t7;j}" 11/64-40 L= 5 ( 2) 
24 SS-71105!0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 \'JH:7.1-5'' 11/64-40 L= 5 (I) 
25 l!AQ-09206000 TAPE GUIDE 'i-7" b" w (I) 
26 SD-0721112-SN HINGE SCREW D=7 .24 H ll. I !I" ,:;.,· (I) 
27 212-32004 SPRING "'1Y?'-f91J"!I"1t1X"'t. (I) 
28 l!AQ-14306000 FEED tJ9 (I) 
29 MAQ-14307000 FEED VERTICAL CAM t~W 3?J"" :!J. (l) 
30 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 

32 SS-6ll0710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 t7t.}' 11/64-40 1=6.5 (l) 

mfr;-Cif ~a J #OI .... FOR 1S-1341 LS-1341!ll 
#02 •... FOR 1S-1340 1S-1340)ll 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 

# ~ p'/, /l!! ffi 

2-4 

==='=I ==1U::::--------..v:l 

6 7 ~ 
~8·9 

1 2 ifl}-15 

~13 

@--14 

5 

~ 

1 1 

,--..., 
! 0 0 ~16 ·17 

I ij ij I 
L __ _j 

~- _NQ __ ~op:- ___ ?A!'J: ~0" __________ ~ _!': _ S_ g_R _I_ f _T_ 1_ _0 _ N ____________ t __ '<" __ ;< __ j ________ 9ty __ 

B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 71' !TtY~' J I 
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 1-'71~' -(:!<'1) I 
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE ,. 71~'- (f~'J) 1 
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL "71~'- ()'3-) I 
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 93-j'f A~'t(l'3-) 1 
6 MDF RX2700CO NEW DEFRIX OIL N0.2(700CC) 7'7v~1At1~N0.2(700CC) 
7 JI067-000-000 OILER 77' 7~)' 
8 B9117-20!-000 BOBBIN t· t' y I 
9 #01 B9117-05!-000 BOBBIN t· t'Y I 

10 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 11-lYHt''J I 
II B8204-245-00A Fllfu~E SUPPORT BAR e'JT Jltit'" I 
12 #02 105-29808 COVER H7' t' =-MJ~· - 1 
13 B9130-245-000 BOLT 1-9~?-t'~' 4 
14 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5XI9XI.5 t7jl' b' ~ 7. 5XI9XI. 5 4 
15 NM-6060001-SD NUT M6 D~b1t~e M6 l)'.:z 4 
16 MC 3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 I 
17 #01 MC-3720014-02 NEEDLE SY3355 NMI40-2 ~9 SY3355 NYI40-2 I 

NOTE ( i3.' ilil) #01 .... FOR LS-1340 LS-1340Jll 
#02 .... EXCEPT JAPAN Bi:>i:lll'i< 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t 
I 
l 
I 
• ; 

I 
I 
! 
I 
! 

I 
! 
~ 

' ' I 
I 

I 
' I 
I 
' 
' [ 

I 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

"'~ Jl NO o'i>.@" J{ NO o'b'lii J'< NO 

A3216-001-00A 16 9 83127-051-000 11 8 l!AQ-14302000 19 3 
83128-520-000 11 4 l!AQ-I4302000 I9 19 

81-0500300-EA !0 32 83!28-520-000 12 4 l!AQ-14303000 19 4 
8T-0500300-EA 14 21 83129-053-000 11 ]] l!AQ-14303000 19 20 
81105-340-000 2 72 83129-526-000 12 10 MAQ-14306000 19 12 
Bll16-246-000 2 62 83134-521-000 I 1 13 l!AQ-14306000 19 28 
81117-246-000 2 61 83137-051-0AO ]] 5 l!AQ-14307000 19 13 
8I129-051-000 2 22 83137-051-0AO 12 5 MAQ-14307000 19 29 

BII32-521-000 2 27 83I38-512-000 2 30 MC-3720014-00 4 32 
8ll40-05I-000 14 38 83205-2I0-000 I6 10 MC-3720014-02 20 17 

BI I48-555-000 16 11 83214-047-000 16 28 MC-37200I6-00 4 ]] 

B1203-051-000 14 34 B8I31-019-000 I3 31 MC-3720016-02 20 I6 

B1203-5I2-000 3 29 88133-0I9-000 13 32 MDF-RX2700CO 20 6 

81210-051-000 3 10 88202-205-000 15 17 
B1214-0!9-000 10 47 88204-245-00A 20 11 NM-6030003-SC 2 34 

81301-340-000 10 35 89!01-340-0AO 18 I NM-6030003-SC 2 57 

81305-055-000-A 10 48 89101-552-000 20 1 NM-6050001-SD 13 13 

81307-055-000 IO 49 89104-340-000 18 4 NM-6050001-SE 17 13 
BI308-055-000 10 50 B9ll0-012-000 20 3 NM-6050001-SE 17 17 
81309-055-000 !0 51 B9!11-012-000 20 4 Nii-6060001-SD 20 15 
81310-055-000 !0 52 89113-012-000 io 5 NM-61605l!-SE 17 -18 
81314-055-000 10 54 89117-051-000 10 23 NS-6!10310-SP 12 20 
81401-053-000 4 5 89117-051-000 20 9 NS-6!10310-SP !6 26 
B!410-771-000 4 21 89!17-201-000 10 1 NS-6110530-SP 6 35 
B14ll-053-0AO 4 6 89117-201-000 20 8 NS-6660430-SP 8 29 
814I 1-053-000 4 8 89121-0IZ-000 15 !8 
81412-051-000 4 9 89130-245-000 20 13 PS-0200102-KH 8 4 
81412-051-000 14 19 PS-0200102-KH 10 38 
81414-232-000 4 22 CM-3002000-B1 2 43 PS-0400222-KO 13 6 
81414-232-000 8 6 CM-3002000-01 2 44 PS-0500202-KP 14 32 
81414-232-000 8 25 CM-300200!-A1 2 42 PS-0600502-KP 11 16 
81414-555-000 6 17 CM-3002001-01 2 41 PS-0600502-KP 12 22 
81414-555-000 6 21 CQ-iozoooo-oo 3 5 
81418-761-000 8 69 CQ-2020000-00 3 !8 RC-0560711-KP 16 12 
81420-563-000 4 1 CQ-2020000-00 8 70 RE-0500000-KO 16 13 
81462-053-000 6 47 CQ-2020000-00 10 28 RE-0900000-KO 8 79 
81465-053-000 6 23 CQ-2020000-00 14 13 R0-0922702-00 8 64 
81466'-563-000 6 24 CQ-2020000-00 14 15 R0-0922702-00 16 14 
81467-053-0AO 6 25 CQ-2020000-00 14 26 
81467-563-000 4 12 CQ-2020000-00 14 37 SD-0380551-SL 2 28 
81468-053-000 6 26 CQ-2520000-00 14 20 SD-0470281-SP 11 14 
81470-053-0AO 6 11 CQ-3030000-00 3 7 SD-0470281-SP 12 19 
81470-241-HAO 6 50 CQ-5050000-00 3 ll SD-0640322-TP 10 56 
81470-241-HOO 6 51 CS-111101C-SH 8 32 SD- 0640322-TP 10 57 
81471-241-HOO 6 52 CS-11ll019-SH 8 33 SD-0640701-SP 6 16 
B!501-241-HOO 6 58 CS-1201010-SH 8 76 SD-0640752-TP 8 26 
81502-246-000 6 44 CS-1201011-SH 8 77 SD-072Jl12-SN 19 10 
81510-155-000 6 49 SD-0721112-SN 19 26 
B !525-241-HAD 6 53 D1455-055-800 6 33 SD-0790451-SP 13 4 
8!525-241-HOO 6 54 D1456-055-800 6 32 SD-0790701-SP 8 28 
8!525-563-DAO 6 38 D3162-555-BOO 12 21 SD-0800352-SP 2 63 
B!529-890-00C-A 16 7 D3162-555-800 16 25 SD-0800402-TP 8 55 
81607-246-000 8 31 D3168-555-H08 16 27 SD-0800481-SP 6 45 
81639-051-000 10 39 D8232-241-EOO 15 5 SD-0900701-TP 8 16 
81801-340-0AO 10 24 SD-1000801-SH 8 74 
8!803-246-000 10 31 EA-9500800-00 6 14 SK-3241601-SC 15 15 
81806-038-000 8 36 EA-9500B00-00 14 9 SM-4030401-SC 2 60 
B!810-340-000 10 25 EA-9500B00-00 14 31 Sl!-4030601-SC 2 37 
81814-340-000 10 26 EA-9500B01-00 4 30 SM-4051405-SE 17 12 
81820-246-00A 10 18 EA-9500802-00 8 19 Sli-6040800-SP 16 31 
81820-246-00B 10 19 SM-6051202-TP 10 9 
81820-246-00C 10 20 J1067-000-000 20 7 SM-6051552-TP 13 30 
81820-246-00D 10 21 SM-6051602-TP 13 28 
81820-246-000 10 17 l!AM-22709000 18 2 SM-6052002-TP 13 9 
81826-246-000 !0 5 l!AQ-09204000 19 6 SM-6052002-TP 13 11 
81827-246-000 10 4 l!AQ-09204000 19 22 SM-6061610-SC 17 6 
B!836-246-000-A 10 29 l!AQ-09205000 19 5 SM-6061802-TP 8 60 
81905-053-000 3 34 l!AQ-09205000 19 21 SM-6062502-TP 13 2 
81906-051-000 3 6 l!AQ-09206000 19 9 SM-6082002-TP 2 64 
81907-051-000 3 35 l!AQ-09206000 19 25 SM-8040502-TP 2 55 
83016-141-HOO 6 15 MAQ-09307000 19 15 SM-8040502-TP 8 15 
83120-125-000 12 11 MAQ-09307000 19 31 SM-8050602-TP 16 20 
83125-012-000 11 12 l!AQ-093080AO 19 14 SM-8050612-TP 8 71 
83125-012-00D -12 6 l!AQ-093080AO . 19 30 SM-8052502-TP 13 12 
B3126-0 12-00Q-,_--J.,L 9- l!AQ-!43010AO 19 17 SM-8060602-TP 3 28 
83126-012-000 12 8 l!AQ-14301000 19 18 SM-8080802-TP 4 20 

- 21-

" 
PART NO PAGE REF 
£~ J'< NO 

SM-80808I2-TP 3 14 
SM- 9061203-SE 13 21 
SM- 9062250-SC 6 37 
SQ-1110401-MZ 14 36 
SS-1092810-SP 10 6 
SS-2090520-SL 2 46 
SS-20907 I 0-TP 2 23 
SS- 2090710-TP 2 29 
SS-3090610-SP I4 I7 
SS-4080610-SP 11 7 
SS-40806 I 0- SP I2 I8 
SS-4110815-SP 2 5 
SS-4110815-SP 2 14 
SS-4ll0815-SP 2 17 
SS-4!1I215-SP 2 2 
SS-5090610-SP 2 21 
SS-51107IO-SP 2 39 
SS-5!10740-TP 15 9 
SS-6090520-SP 16 16 
SS-6090620-TP 16 22 
SS-609I022-TP 4 17 
SS-~1!0480-SP 14 !0 
SS-6]]0610-TP 8 24 
SS-6110710-TP 19 16 
SS-6Jl07I0-TP 19 32 
SS-6]]0810-TP 16 18 
SS-6111010-SP 14 25 
SS-61]]140-SP 2 68 
SS-61]]610-SP 8 58 
SS-6120930-TP 8 13 
SS-6121210-SP 13 15 
SS-6121220-TP 8 8 
SS-6121610-SP 8 39 
SS-6121850-TP 8 12 
SS-6121860-SP 8 62 
SS-6151440-SP 15 7 
SS-615I440-SP 15 14 
SS-6151780-SP 6 27 
SS-6151920-SP 6 30 
SS-6152440-SP 4 28 
SS-6153040-SP 15 6 
SS -6153040-SP 15 13 
SS-666ll10-SP 3 25 
SS-6661110-SP 10 55 
SS-7080510-TP 4 10 

· SS-7090520-TP 2 31 
SS-7090610-SP 8 51 
SS-7090710-SP 10 7 
SS-7090910-SP 4' 7 
SS-7090910-TP 8 53 
SS-7091410-SP 16 15 
SS-7110510-SP 6 20 
SS-7110510-SP 14 12 
SS-7110510-SP 19 7 
SS-7110510-SP 19 8 
SS-7110510-SP 19 23 
SS-7110510-SP 19 24 
SS-7]]0710-SP 3 23 
SS-7110710-SP 14 35 
SS-7110830-SP 4 15 
SS-7110840-SP 8 2 
SS -711 0840-SP 15 8 
SS-7110910-TP 4 13 
SS-7110910-TP 6 41 
SS -7110910-TP 8 46 
SS-7110910-TP 11 18 
SS -7110910-TP 12 23 
SS-7111120-TP 14 28 
SS-7112810-SP 2 51 
SS-7]]3110-SP 2 53 
SS-7150740-SP 6 56 
SS-7150910-TP 2 !9 
SS-7621040-SP 2 7 
SS-8090540-SP 10 58 
SS-8110710-SP 8 10 
SS-8150432-TH 10 42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS " 

PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RF.F 

o"o* " NO n°o:§i: " NO 81> .. )'{ NO .,".,;lif" )'{ NO 

SS-8150510-TP 8 37 212-25305 18 5 213-55706 16 24 214-33008 '·' 13 5 

SS-8150710-SP 6 9 212-27301 10 22 213-55755 16 23 214-33107 13 7 

SS-8150710-SP 10 36 212-27400 10 3 213-55805 2 20 214-33206 13 14 

SS-8150710-TP 10 44 212-31006 18 7 213-55904 2 6 214-33305 13 22 

SS-8150822-TP 3 8 212-31204 10 8 213-57959 16 3 214-33354 13 20 

SS-8150822-TP 3 13 212-32004 19 ]] 213-57967 16 I 214-33404 13 27 

SS-8150822-TP 3 31 212-32004 - 19 27 213-78302 6 5 214-33503 13 29 

SS-8150822-TP 8 49 213-31202 2 10 213-78708 16 29 214-33800 14 33 

SS-8151150-TP 4 3 213-31301 2 4 214-01757 2 I 214-34402 15 11 

SS-8151550-SP 3 33 213-31608 2 18 214-02102 3 3 214-34451 15 10 

SS-8660610-TP 6 8 213-31756 2 9 214-02300 3 27 214-34501 15 12 

SS-8660610-TP 8 34 213-31806 2 12 214-05204 4 2 214-35003 8 I 

SS-8660610-TP 8 78 213-32002 2 13 214-05709 13 8 214-41050 12 2 

SS-8660610-TP 10 30 213-32309 2 16 214-06103 6 48 214-41068 12 1 

SS-8660612-TP 6 3 213-32507 3 12 214-06509 6 28 214-4110 12 17 

SS-8660612-TP 10 34 213-32705 3 I 214-06608 6 57 225-37658 16 2 

SS-8660810-TP 3 16 213-33000 3 2 214-07507 14 22 225-38151 16 4 

SS-8660810-TP 3 21 213-33109 3 17 214-07606 14 23 225-38409 16 6 

SS-9152130-CP 8 43 213-33406 3 32 214-07705 14 24 225-38706 16 32 
213-33505 lO 46 214-08505 2 25 226-04904 3 24 

TA-0550604-RO 2 38 213-36300 8 75 214-08554 2 24 226-05406 3 4 

TA-0550604-RO 6 10 213-36508 3 20 214-09057 II 2 226-10505 8 80 

TA-0750404-RO 2 II 213-36557 3 19 214-09065 II I 226-17906 II 10 

T.A-1050504-RO 2 40 213-36607 8 68 214-09909 ]] 17 226-17906 12 9 

TA-1250406-RO 2 3 213-36656 8 67 214-26002 2 59 226-18201 12 7 

TA-1250504-RO .2 15 213-36706 8 72 214-26051 2 56 226-19100 2 71 

TA-1450404-RO 2 8 213-37308 8 54 214-26101 2 58 226-20504 14 30 
213-37407 8 47 214-26200 2 52 228-14909 4 4 

WP-0320501-SC 15 16 213-37506 8 44 214-26309 2 66 228-14909 4 25 

WP-0450801-SD 14 29 213-37506 8 45 214-26408 2 67 228-14909 8 21 

WP-0482086-SD 6 34 213-37605 8 56 214-26507 2 65 229-04106 6 7 

WP-0501046-SC 6 18 213-37803 8 48 214-26606 2 47 229-04155 6 6 

WP-0520656-SA 10 10 213-37902 8 52 I· 214-26705 2 33 229-12109 8 66 

WP-0551016-SH 18 3 213-38009 8 57 214-26754 2 32 229-30309 17 14 

WP-0612076-SP 15 19 213-38207 8 73 214-26853 2 36 229-30358 17 1 

WP-0621016-SH 8 42 213-38306 8 50 214-26903 2 35 229-30408 17 10 

WP-0751576-SD - 20 14 213-38603 4 16 214-27000 3 30 229-30507 17 9 

WP-1702600-SO 17 19 213-38702 4 14 214-27109 3 26 229-30705 17 7 

WS-0510002-KN 17 16 213-38801 4 19 214-27208 10 45 229-30804 17 5 

WT-0530002-KS 2 69 213-38900 4 !8 214-27307 !0 43 229-30903 l7 4 
213-39106 3 9 214-27406 19 2 229-31000 17 3 

100-04109 2 45 213-39205 4 24 214-27455 19 1 229-31109 17 2 

101-24204 12 13 213-39304 4 23 214-27604 8 30 229-31208 17 15 

102-01200 2 70 213-39502 3 15 214-27703 8 35 229-31307 17 ]] 

102-05201 8 22 213-39700 14 27 214-27802 8 27 229-31406 17 8 

103-08609 4 31 213-39908 6 12 214-27901 8 23 229-32404 13 18 

103-20109 11 3 213-40104 6 31 . 214-28008 8 3 229-32453 13 17 

103-20109 12 3 213-40203 6 36 214-28107 8 5 229-33006 20 2 

103-20208 11 6 213-40401 6 1 214-28206 2 54 229-34202 13 25 

103-21107 11 20 213-40500 6 2 214-28305 8 38 229-34301 !3 26 

103-21107 12 25 213-40708 14 11 214-28404 8 41 229-34400 13 24 

103-37905 6 55 213-40807 6 19 214-28503 8 40 229-34509 13 23 

105-02300 16 21 213-40906 6 42 214-29006 8 7 229"34707 13 19 

105-03605 10 53 213-41003 6 40 214-29105 8 ]] 229-58300 20 10 

105-09701 6 22 213-41052 6 39 214-29204 8 18 230-06406 ]] 15 

105-29808 20 12 213-41151 6 46 214-29303 10 33 230-6406 12 26 

106-18304 16 8 213-41904 6 4 214-29501 8 9 231-00506 2 48 

107-04807 16 19 213-45707 14 2 214-29600 8 20 231-02700 10 41 

107-41106 12 14 213-45756 14 I 214-29709 8 14 236-36202 16 5 

110-09909 8 63 213-45806 14 3 214-30004 4 27 

110-32701 8 65 213-45905 14 4 214-30053 4 26 

110-45101 12 15 213-46002 14 18 214-30103 4 29 

110-71701 6 43 213-46309 14 6 214-30202 8 59 

]]0-72402 12 16 213-46358 14 5 214-30301 8 61 

110-72402 16 30 213-46408 14 8 214-30806 10 13 

119-56802 12 12 213-46507 14 7 214-30855 10 ]] 

. 135-14310 6 29 213-47000 14 14 214-30905 10 14 

145-12503 16 17 213-47109 6 13 214-30954 10 12 

179-12106 2 26 213-47208 14 16 214-31002 10 15 
213-48206 II 19 214-3]]01 10 16 

210-48707 8 17 213-48206 12 24 214-31200 lO 27 

212-20413 2 49 213-51002 15 3 214-31358 10 2 

212-21908 2 50 213-51101 15 2 214-32505 13 16 
212-23409 10 37 213-51150 15 I 214-32604 13 10 

212-23508 10 40 213-51200 15 4 214-32703 13 3 

212-25008 18 6 213-53008 3 22 214-32851 13 I 

- 22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. 

MEMO 

-

.. ,..-__ --

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a..IUKI. 

.JUKI CORPORATION 

COPf'l911l @:lim JUKI OOftP. 
*•.:ll'itJtl!tlll~fill:, tt¥'t~:.l:; 
ftattl •• T. 
AI l'tJN$ 1C~IWII ~A\11 tl• "'01"1. 

lj,Jtl. '*.,· :!41~1:1 
To Older~ b !urthe• 
~~!'~~;ilion, 
p~e ccntlllet : 

ill.;t»;C-•?•J ;~. l>llllt aaAtt~kt)ol1'1!~ ( Jti!.T 6~.o'.t.•J :t T , 
.. TM d(ltc;ril\llon-ld ltllllb put:! ~SI r~ Sl.bjttl 16 ¢1• .. 11• tcot lllo~UI! tA llllt(Om.~ 'N!tlolll.-. 

i!!O:~Y>•I-'>'II:t t-It, 2001~1) ttmUttLU:-c•.lll.kt.f:>T"t. 
.-~ ~ 11$1 1~ e-.1b!clln ~~~;l»>dllntf w.lfl :lie QI'O(llct speoo:ICeM- or; ol .....,~~..,~ l!OOI , 

200 1. a. l'll,.,..d~J~ 

'! 

{: ... ~ . .• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




